



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 552 of 2023

Alam @ Mohd. Faiz Ansari

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sudhir Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. As per office report dated 18.4.2023, notice upon the victim remained unserved as police authorities were unable to trace her on the address mentioned earlier.
2. Let fresh notice be issued to the victim through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad, who shall ensure that the current address of victim be traced out by the police personnel and notice be served upon her. The notice shall returnable within four weeks.
3. List the matter on 13.10.2025.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

September 3, 2025
SK