



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 552 of 2023

Alam @ Mohd. Faiz Ansari

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sudhir Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 18th May, 2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

February 18, 2026
Raj